

2021-2022 CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT

MEETING DATE: May 12, 2022

AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: Proposal 9

SUBJECT:

Amend Section 2.4 by changing language in Section 2.4.

PETITIONER CONTACT:

Robin Fisher; Charter Review Commission Member - District 1

REQUESTED ACTION:

Amend the Brevard County Charter - Section 2.4 and change the number consecutive terms of office for a Brevard County Commissioner from two (2) to three (3).

SUMMARY EXPLANATION & BACKGROUND:

Sec. 2.4. - Terms of Office.

Each Commissioner shall be elected and serve for four (4) years, beginning on the second Tuesday after election, and continuing after such term until a successor is elected and qualified. The terms shall be staggered as presently provided by general law. No county commissioner shall serve more than two (2) consecutive terms of office; and

The Charter Review Commission has recommended the following amendment to the last sentence of Section 2.4. to read as follows:

"Effective immediately upon adoption of this amendment, no county commissioner shall serve more than two (2) three (3) consecutive terms of office."

Staff Contact: Melissa Brandt **Telephone Number:** (321) 301-4438

Email Address: <u>Melissa.Brandt@brevardfl.gov</u>